

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11547 of 2025

=====

DOBARIYA VIPULBHAI VALLABHBHAI

Versus

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, SURAT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION &
ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. ZAMIR Z SHAIKH(6857) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR MANAN MAHETA(6037) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that learned advocate Mr. Manan Mehta for the Surat Municipal Corporation, is no more appearing in this matter. Hence on his behalf, request is made to adjourn the proceedings so as to enable him to make alternative arrangement.

In view of this, list this matter on 17.04.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

NIHAL PATEL